
Hawaiian Swimming LSC 

Board of Directors Meeting 
January 25, 2026, 9:30am at Pacific Club, Honolulu 

 
This is an in person meeting but we will run a zoom link – this setting is not conducive hearing all 

participants, but we try to summarize comments as we go. The link:  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82622291281 

 

49 6115 

 

Agenda 
 

1. Call to Order 

2. MISSION MOMENT: Board Responsibilities 

3. Review Minutes of July 27, 2025 and September 22, 2025 (Attached) 

a. Action: Accept the minutes 

4. Consent Agenda -  

a. (please submit your reports for the Consent Agenda by October Thursday, 

October 16, 2025).  

5. Treasurer’s Report (see attached reports) 

6. Registrar’s Report  (see attached data report) 
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OLD BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS: 

1. Election results: Junior Coach Representative 

a. 20 ballots cast (one voided due to voting for two persons) 

b. Ricky Rascon received majority of the votes. 

c. Action Item: Motion to certify the election results and destroy the 

ballots. 

 

NEW BUSINESS: 

1. CZ/WZ Summer Athletes Summit: June 11-14, 2026 

2. Resignation of Coach Jasmine Mau, our current Senior Coach Representative, 

effective January 22, 2026. Appointment of Nohea Lileikis to fill the remaining 

term (to December 31, 2026) of Senior Coach Representative.  

a. Action Item: Approval of the appointment of Nohea Lileikis to fill the 

remaining term of Jasmine Mau.  

i. (She received the second largest number of votes in the Junior 

Coach Representative election. She will be eligible for election to 

Junior Coach Representative for 2027-28, should she choose to 

run.) 

3. Reimburse BIS for purchase of laptop computers for their meets 

a. Action Item: Approve reimbursement to BIS for two Dell Pro Rugged, 

RB14250 XCTO laptop computers priced at $7418.36. (see invoices 

attached) 
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4. Governance Committee  

a. Changes to the P&P and Meet Announcement prohibiting 

bullying/unsporting conduct to include procedures for enforcement. 

Discussion and motion  

5. 2026 Budget (see attached) 

a. Budget: Revenue: $390,600.00 

b. Budget: Expenses: $380,353.50 

i. 2026 Balance: $10,246.50 

c. Action Item: Motion to accept the 2026 Budget.  

6. Create LSC “SwimFest” Meets: Change to the Entry fees schedule. Discussion 

unless moved by the Board. Changes to Entry Fee Schedul and Policy and 

Procedures will be:  

a. Action Item: Delete current “Intra/Inter-Squad Meet” entry fees.  

b. Action Item: Substitute “LSC SwimFest Meets” for Intra/Inter-Squad 

Meet. 

c. Action Item: Add to Policy and Procedures Section 7.03.11 (delete 

current 7.03.11 and 7.03.12 and renumber subsequent subsections 

as required. 

i. Individual Events Entry Fee (LSC share): $1.00/event 

ii. Relay Events Entry Fee (LSC share): $4.00/relay 

iii. Host Share of Individual and Relay events is set by the host to 

meet their needs. The host may waive any revenues other than the 

LSC fee. 

iv. There is no participation fee for these events. Host may set a 

facilities surcharge as needed. 

v. The sanction fee for these meets is $50.00. 

vi. The meet falls under rule 102.10.4 which requires a minimum of 

three officials. Sanction must list the Meet Referee who must be a 

certified USAS referee, who may also act as a stroke and turn 

official.  

1. The Administrative Official must be a USAS certified Admin 

Official 

2. The starter must be a USAS official with at least a USAS 

Stroke and Turn certification. 

3. All other officials used on deck must be certified as a USAS 

official or USAS Apprentice as outlined in the LSC Officiating 

Standards. 

vii. Timing will be consistent with Rule 102.23. 

viii. The Referee will enter certified officials into OTS. 



ix. USAS Apprentice Officials may be trained as outlined in the LSC 

Officiating Standards. 

x. These meets may be inter- or intra-squad, dual team meets, 

invitational meets. All participants must be USA Swimming 

members. Meets may be scheduled at any time, but shall not 

compete with a regular HISI meet on the same island.   

d. Action Item: Times earned in SwimFest meets will count for LSC 

Championship standards, but are not eligible for HISI records or 

Sectional and above qualifying times. 

 

Additional New Business: 

 

REPORTS: 

1. Administrative Vice-Chair 

2. Financial Vice-Chair 

3. Senior Vice-Chair (Report attached; Motions under New Business) 

4. Age Group Vice-Chair 

5. Technical Committee Chair 

6. Times/SWIMS Coordinator 

7. Athlete’s Representatives  

8. Coaches’ Representatives 

9. Officials Representative 

10. Officials Chair  

11. Safety (Operational Risk) Chair 

12. SafeSport Chair 

13. Neighbor Island Representatives 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

Next meeting: March 15, 2026 site to be announced (may be zoom). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



:  

 
Note:Airfair will be about $950-$1050 per person roundtrip 

Cost per participant ~$1,440.00 Five persons: $7,185.00 
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EXPENSES (continued) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EXPENSES (continued) 

 
 



Dec 31, 25 Dec 31, 24 $ Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
First Hawaiian Bank Checking 353,886.83 283,751.67 70,135.16
Investment Account - Cash & Eq 5,046.65 3,448.05 1,598.60

Total Checking/Savings 358,933.48 287,199.72 71,733.76

Total Current Assets 358,933.48 287,199.72 71,733.76

Fixed Assets
Furniture and Equipment

Office Equipment 2,614.69 2,614.69 0.00
Accum Depreciation-Office Equip -2,614.69 -2,614.69 0.00
Meet Equipment 60,379.93 36,522.58 23,857.35
Accum Depreciation-Meet Equip -36,522.58 -36,522.58 0.00

Total Furniture and Equipment 23,857.35 0.00 23,857.35

Total Fixed Assets 23,857.35 0.00 23,857.35

Other Assets
Equity Securities-Endowmt(cost) 270,715.93 262,031.68 8,684.25

Total Other Assets 270,715.93 262,031.68 8,684.25

TOTAL ASSETS 653,506.76 549,231.40 104,275.36

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Credit Cards

Hawaiian Air Credit Card 550.00 2,286.87 -1,736.87

Total Credit Cards 550.00 2,286.87 -1,736.87

Total Current Liabilities 550.00 2,286.87 -1,736.87

Total Liabilities 550.00 2,286.87 -1,736.87

Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets 546,944.53 499,674.36 47,270.17
Net Income 106,012.23 47,270.17 58,742.06

Total Equity 652,956.76 546,944.53 106,012.23

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 653,506.76 549,231.40 104,275.36

Hawaiian Swimming LSC
Balance Sheet - Modified Cash Basis

As of December 31, 2025 and 2024

Page 1



Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change

Income
Investment Income

Endowment Income
Disallowed Loss -18.39 9.30 -27.69
LTCG Distributions 3,200.36 1,899.67 1,300.69
Realized Gain(Loss) on M/S 2,609.66 7,023.87 -4,414.21
Dividend Income 8,308.54 7,238.57 1,069.97
Interest Income 0.49 1.08 -0.59
Foreign Tax Withheld -52.96 0.00 -52.96

Total Endowment Income 14,047.70 16,172.49 -2,124.79

Total Investment Income 14,047.70 16,172.49 -2,124.79

Donations 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue 495.00 0.00 495.00

Total Other Types of Income 495.00 0.00 495.00

Program Income
USA Swimming Registration 57,535.00 63,681.00 -6,146.00

Total Program Income 57,535.00 63,681.00 -6,146.00

Special Events Income
Senior LC Championship 11,639.00 11,243.00 396.00
Senior SC Championship 14,037.00 0.00 14,037.00
LC State Championship 26,867.50 22,120.50 4,747.00
SC State Championship 56,689.52 22,294.50 34,395.02

JAG SC Championship 6,185.50 6,705.00 -519.50
Senior Swimming 13,101.50 0.00 13,101.50
Team Hawaii Payments 76,152.00 65,000.00 11,152.00

Total Special Events Income 204,672.02 127,363.00 77,309.02

Program Service Revenue
Time Trials 214.50 0.00 214.50
Sanction Fees 700.00 800.00 -100.00
Surcharge 100,961.50 78,194.25 22,767.25
Fines 850.00 700.00 150.00

Total Program Service Revenue 102,726.00 79,694.25 23,031.75

Total Income 381,975.72 286,910.74 95,064.98

Gross Profit 381,975.72 286,910.74 95,064.98

Expense
Other Expenses

Athlete Representative
Graduating Athlete Recognition 793.26 820.16 -26.90
Other 15.05 0.00 15.05

Total Athlete Representative 808.31 820.16 -11.85

Awards and Grants
Awards-Ribbons/Labels 7,318.87 1,825.44 5,493.43
USAS Lifetime Membership Recogn 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Total Awards and Grants 7,318.87 2,825.44 4,493.43

Coaches Development Expense
Coaches Clinic 0.00 23,537.65 -23,537.65

Total Coaches Development Expense 0.00 23,537.65 -23,537.65

Official's Development Expense
Official's Social 987.09 361.54 625.55

Hawaiian Swimming LSC
Profit & Loss - Modified Cash Basis
For the Years Ended December 31, 2025 and 2024

Page 1



Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change

Official's National Travel 0.00 4,430.19 -4,430.19

Total Official's Development Expense 987.09 4,791.73 -3,804.64

Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 168.96 72.75 96.21

Total Operations 168.96 72.75 96.21

USA Swimming Convention
Travel-Airfare, Ground 8,881.05 2,835.82 6,045.23
Hotel 2,768.10 1,862.53 905.57
Other Expenses-Meetings, Gifts 659.65 0.00 659.65

Total USA Swimming Convention 12,308.80 4,698.35 7,610.45

Other National Meetings
Diversity/Club Development 0.00 702.60 -702.60

Total Other National Meetings 0.00 702.60 -702.60

Total Other Expenses 21,592.03 37,448.68 -15,856.65

Special Events and Activities
WZ Program Fees 606.20 0.00 606.20
Senior LC Championship

Senior LC Awards 1,000.10 1,007.19 -7.09
Senior LC Hospitality 2,213.31 1,183.03 1,030.28
Senior LC Supplies/Facility/Fee 4,461.15 3,962.24 498.91
Senior LC Champs Travel Reimb 0.00 800.00 -800.00

Total Senior LC Championship 7,674.56 6,952.46 722.10

Senior SC Championship
Senior SC Awards 1,536.10 482.29 1,053.81
Senior SC Official's Expense 0.00 971.77 -971.77
Senior SC Hospitality 4,200.47 0.00 4,200.47
Senior SC Supplies/Facility/Fee 9,680.82 4,684.33 4,996.49
Senior SC Champs Travel Reimb 600.00 800.00 -200.00

Total Senior SC Championship 16,017.39 6,938.39 9,079.00

LC AG State Championship
LC AG Awards 3,609.55 2,842.09 767.46
LC AG Official's Expense 2,131.32 179.20 1,952.12
LC AG Hospitality 5,007.68 2,688.66 2,319.02
LC AG Supplies/Facility/Fees 5,992.52 5,040.14 952.38

Total LC AG State Championship 16,741.07 10,750.09 5,990.98

SC AG State Championship
SC AG Awards 3,115.75 3,963.60 -847.85
SC AG Official's Expense 9,000.42 14,137.35 -5,136.93
SC AG Hospitality 4,787.89 3,788.35 999.54
SC AG Supplies/Facility/Fees 7,018.59 12,212.78 -5,194.19

Total SC AG State Championship 23,922.65 34,102.08 -10,179.43

JAG SC Championship
JAG SC Awards 0.00 2,187.87 -2,187.87
JAG SC Official's Expense 0.00 1,003.77 -1,003.77
JAG SC Hospitality 0.00 968.21 -968.21
JAG SC Supplies/Facility/Fees 1,151.16 4,122.75 -2,971.59

Total JAG SC Championship 1,151.16 8,282.60 -7,131.44

Team Hawaii
Airfare 41,567.94 34,203.37 7,364.57
Hotel 24,585.00 22,224.84 2,360.16
Meals 7,674.25 15,000.00 -7,325.75
Ground Transportation 14,794.34 2,917.50 11,876.84

Hawaiian Swimming LSC
Profit & Loss - Modified Cash Basis
For the Years Ended December 31, 2025 and 2024
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Jan - Dec 25 Jan - Dec 24 $ Change

Uniforms 13,130.65 8,307.60 4,823.05
Meet Fees 7,815.00 6,320.00 1,495.00
Supplies 1,379.59 530.43 849.16

Total Team Hawaii 110,946.77 89,503.74 21,443.03

Senior Swimming
Hospitality 1,112.18 0.00 1,112.18
Facility/Lifesaving/Supplies 4,005.19 0.00 4,005.19
Travel Reimbursement 2,699.90 0.00 2,699.90

Total Senior Swimming 7,817.27 0.00 7,817.27

Sr Swimming Travel Reimb-Athl 17,685.30 12,300.00 5,385.30
Sr Swimming Travel Reimb-Coach 3,300.00 3,550.00 -250.00
Oceania 14,501.51 0.00 14,501.51
WZ Diversity Select Camp 0.00 6,209.84 -6,209.84

Total Special Events and Activities 220,363.88 178,589.20 41,774.68

Other Administrative
Bank Fees 3,473.02 2,614.44 858.58
Business Registration 3.50 3.50 0.00
Gifts and Donations 9,473.78 7,811.93 1,661.85
Insurance 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00
Investment Management Fees 3,764.85 2,859.50 905.35
IT/Web Expenses 2,302.62 2,302.62 0.00
LSC Business Travel 8,769.36 6,049.43 2,719.93
LSC Business (Meetings) 305.51 620.01 -314.50
Professional Services

Accounting Fees 4,725.61 1,341.26 3,384.35

Total Professional Services 4,725.61 1,341.26 3,384.35

Supplies
General 89.33 0.00 89.33

Total Supplies 89.33 0.00 89.33

Total Other Administrative 34,007.58 23,602.69 10,404.89

Total Expense 275,963.49 239,640.57 36,322.92

Net Income 106,012.23 47,270.17 58,742.06

Hawaiian Swimming LSC
Profit & Loss - Modified Cash Basis
For the Years Ended December 31, 2025 and 2024
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
Investment Income

Endowment Income
Disallowed Loss -18.39 0.00 -18.39 100.0%
LTCG Distributions 3,200.36 0.00 3,200.36 100.0%
Realized Gain(Loss) on M/S 2,609.66 4,000.00 -1,390.34 65.2%
Dividend Income 8,308.54 4,500.00 3,808.54 184.6%
Interest Income 0.49 0.00 0.49 100.0%
Foreign Tax Withheld -52.96

Total Endowment Income 14,047.70 8,500.00 5,547.70 165.3%

Total Investment Income 14,047.70 8,500.00 5,547.70 165.3%

Donations 2,500.00

Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue 495.00

Total Other Types of Income 495.00

Program Income
USA Swimming Registration 57,535.00 65,000.00 -7,465.00 88.5%

Total Program Income 57,535.00 65,000.00 -7,465.00 88.5%

Special Events Income
Senior LC Championship 11,639.00 10,000.00 1,639.00 116.4%
Senior SC Championship 14,037.00 10,000.00 4,037.00 140.4%
LC State Championship 26,867.50 17,000.00 9,867.50 158.0%
SC State Championship 56,689.52 25,000.00 31,689.52 226.8%

JAG SC Championship 6,185.50 10,000.00 -3,814.50 61.9%
Senior Swimming 13,101.50
Team Hawaii Payments 76,152.00 63,000.00 13,152.00 120.9%

Total Special Events Income 204,672.02 135,000.00 69,672.02 151.6%

Program Service Revenue
Time Trials 214.50
Sanction Fees 700.00 1,000.00 -300.00 70.0%
Surcharge 100,961.50 85,000.00 15,961.50 118.8%
Fines 850.00 100.00 750.00 850.0%

Total Program Service Revenue 102,726.00 86,100.00 16,626.00 119.3%

Total Income 381,975.72 294,600.00 87,375.72 129.7%

Gross Profit 381,975.72 294,600.00 87,375.72 129.7%

Expense
Other Expenses

Athlete Representative
Graduating Athlete Recognition 793.26 2,000.00 -1,206.74 39.7%
Other 15.05 1,000.00 -984.95 1.5%

Total Athlete Representative 808.31 3,000.00 -2,191.69 26.9%

Awards and Grants
Awards-Ribbons/Labels 7,318.87 5,500.00 1,818.87 133.1%
USAS Lifetime Membership Recogn 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Awards and Grants 7,318.87 6,500.00 818.87 112.6%

Coaches Development Expense
Coaches Clinic 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Coaches Development Expense 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Official's Development Expense
Official's Training - Local 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
Official's Social 987.09 2,000.00 -1,012.91 49.4%

5:03 PM Hawaiian Swimming
01/24/26 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Official's Uniforms 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Official's National Travel 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Official's Clinic (mainland) 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Official's Development Expense 987.09 13,000.00 -12,012.91 7.6%

Operations
Postage, Mailing Service

General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Postage, Mailing Service - Other 168.96 200.00 -31.04 84.5%

Total Postage, Mailing Service 168.96 200.00 -31.04 84.5%

Total Operations 168.96 200.00 -31.04 84.5%

USA Swimming Convention
Travel-Airfare, Ground 8,881.05 6,000.00 2,881.05 148.0%
Registration 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Hotel 2,768.10 3,500.00 -731.90 79.1%
Other Expenses-Meetings, Gifts 659.65 300.00 359.65 219.9%

Total USA Swimming Convention 12,308.80 10,800.00 1,508.80 114.0%

Strategic Planning Workshop
Travel-Airfare, Ground Transp 0.00 11,000.00 -11,000.00 0.0%
Food 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
Materials 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Strategic Planning Workshop 0.00 12,250.00 -12,250.00 0.0%

Sport Promotion 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Other National Meetings

General Chair 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Diversity/Club Development 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Western/Central Zone workshop 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Officials Chair Workshop 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Other National Meetings - Other 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%

Total Other National Meetings 0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0%

Total Other Expenses 21,592.03 55,750.00 -34,157.97 38.7%

Special Events and Activities
WZ Program Fees 606.20
Senior LC Championship

Senior LC Awards 1,000.10 0.00 1,000.10 100.0%
Senior LC Hospitality 2,213.31 0.00 2,213.31 100.0%
Senior LC Supplies/Facility/Fee 4,461.15 0.00 4,461.15 100.0%
Senior LC Champs Travel Reimb 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Senior LC Championship - Other 0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%

Total Senior LC Championship 7,674.56 9,000.00 -1,325.44 85.3%

Senior SC Championship
Senior SC Awards 1,536.10 0.00 1,536.10 100.0%
Senior SC Official's Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Senior SC Hospitality 4,200.47
Senior SC Supplies/Facility/Fee 9,680.82 0.00 9,680.82 100.0%
Senior SC Champs Travel Reimb 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0%
Senior SC Championship - Other 0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%

Total Senior SC Championship 16,017.39 9,000.00 7,017.39 178.0%

LC AG State Championship
LC AG Awards 3,609.55 0.00 3,609.55 100.0%
LC AG Official's Expense 2,131.32 0.00 2,131.32 100.0%
LC AG Hospitality 5,007.68 0.00 5,007.68 100.0%
LC AG Supplies/Facility/Fees 5,992.52 0.00 5,992.52 100.0%
LC AG State Championship - Other 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

5:03 PM Hawaiian Swimming
01/24/26 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Total LC AG State Championship 16,741.07 15,000.00 1,741.07 111.6%

SC AG State Championship
SC AG Awards 3,115.75 0.00 3,115.75 100.0%
SC AG Official's Expense 9,000.42 0.00 9,000.42 100.0%
SC AG Hospitality 4,787.89 0.00 4,787.89 100.0%
SC AG Supplies/Facility/Fees 7,018.59 0.00 7,018.59 100.0%
SC AG State Championship - Other 0.00 22,000.00 -22,000.00 0.0%

Total SC AG State Championship 23,922.65 22,000.00 1,922.65 108.7%

JAG SC Championship
JAG SC Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
JAG SC Official's Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
JAG SC Hospitality 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
JAG SC Supplies/Facility/Fees 1,151.16 0.00 1,151.16 100.0%
JAG SC Championship - Other 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%

Total JAG SC Championship 1,151.16 7,000.00 -5,848.84 16.4%

Team Hawaii
Airfare 41,567.94 35,000.00 6,567.94 118.8%
Hotel 24,585.00 17,000.00 7,585.00 144.6%
Meals 7,674.25 7,000.00 674.25 109.6%
Ground Transportation 14,794.34 4,000.00 10,794.34 369.9%
Uniforms 13,130.65 5,000.00 8,130.65 262.6%
Entertainment 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Meet Fees 7,815.00 4,000.00 3,815.00 195.4%
Supplies 1,379.59 500.00 879.59 275.9%
Coordinator/Manager 0.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00 0.0%
Chaperones 0.00 17,000.00 -17,000.00 0.0%
Officials 0.00 1,700.00 -1,700.00 0.0%

Total Team Hawaii 110,946.77 93,400.00 17,546.77 118.8%

Senior Swimming
Hospitality 1,112.18
Facility/Lifesaving/Supplies 4,005.19
Travel Reimbursement 2,699.90

Total Senior Swimming 7,817.27

Sr Swimming Travel Reimb-Athl 17,685.30 20,000.00 -2,314.70 88.4%
Sr Swimming Travel Reimb-Coach 3,300.00 5,000.00 -1,700.00 66.0%
Select Camp 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Oceania 14,501.51
WZ Diversity Select Camp 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Total Special Events and Activities 220,363.88 182,400.00 37,963.88 120.8%

Other Administrative
Bank Fees 3,473.02 2,500.00 973.02 138.9%
Business Registration 3.50 3.50 0.00 100.0%
Gifts and Donations 9,473.78 0.00 9,473.78 100.0%
Insurance 1,100.00
Investment Management Fees 3,764.85 1,300.00 2,464.85 289.6%
IT/Web Expenses 2,302.62 1,000.00 1,302.62 230.3%
LSC Business Travel 8,769.36 10,500.00 -1,730.64 83.5%
LSC Business (Meetings) 305.51 500.00 -194.49 61.1%
Professional Services

Accounting Fees 4,725.61 3,500.00 1,225.61 135.0%

Total Professional Services 4,725.61 3,500.00 1,225.61 135.0%

Supplies
General 89.33 100.00 -10.67 89.3%
Registration 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Officials 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%

5:03 PM Hawaiian Swimming
01/24/26 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Total Supplies 89.33 300.00 -210.67 29.8%

Total Other Administrative 34,007.58 19,603.50 14,404.08 173.5%

Total Expense 275,963.49 257,753.50 18,209.99 107.1%

Net Income 106,012.23 36,846.50 69,165.73 287.7%
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#

Registration Type Transaction 

Type

Count Amount Count Amount

New 30 $600.00 30 $600.00

Renew 646 $12,920.00 646 $12,920.00

Upgrade 10 $100.00 10 $100.00

New 5 $50.00 5 $50.00

Renew 54 $540.00 54 $540.00

New 1 $2.00 1 $2.00

Renew 29 $58.00 29 $58.00

New 1 $5.00 1 $5.00

Renew 7 $35.00 7 $35.00

Total 783 $14,310.00 783 $14,310.00

Year-Round Club Renew 9 $270.00 9 $270.00

Organization Renew 3 $90.00 3 $90.00

Total 12 $360.00 12 $360.00

New 3 $40.00 3 $40.00

Renew 60 $1,180.00 60 $1,180.00

New 8 $140.00 8 $140.00

Renew 51 $940.00 51 $940.00

Upgrade 2 $40.00 2 $40.00

New 7 $140.00 7 $140.00

Renew 9 $180.00 9 $180.00

Junior Coach New 1 $20.00 1 $20.00

New 1 $20.00 1 $20.00

Renew 4 $80.00 4 $80.00

Other Renew 3 $90.00 3 $90.00

Total 149 $2,870.00 149 $2,870.00

944 $17,540.00 944 $17,540.00

Official

Provisional Coach

LSC Transaction Summary Report - HI: 12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Athlete

Premium Athlete

Flex Athlete

Outreach Athlete

Non-Athlete

Coach
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